OP \$40.00 3323726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael G Flood		07/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breathing Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	8800 Grow Drive	
City:	Pensacola	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32514	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	ty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	n Number:	3323726	BSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8508075052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8502880263

Email: brussell@breathingsystems.us

Correspondent Name: Belinda Russell Address Line 1: 8800 Grow Drive

Address Line 4: Pensacola, FLORIDA 32514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda Russell
SIGNATURE:	B/L/R
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=BSI US Trademark Assignment and Check#page1.tif source=BSI US Trademark Assignment and Check#page2.tif source=BSI US Trademark Assignment and Check#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0691

900383148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

l, Michael G. Flood ("Assignor"), an individual having an address at 8800 Grow Drive, Pensacola Florida 32514, am the owner of the trademark BSI (within 2 circles) which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows

Registration No. 3323726 Date of Registration 10/30/2007

Breathing Systems Inc. ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at \$800 Grow Drive, Pensacola, Florida desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademark, the good will symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the said tredemark along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the trademark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the trademark.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignce and to execute and deliver all papers and instruments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in the trademark including without limitation recording this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Assignor

RECORDED: 10/31/2016

Michael G. Flood

Dated 7-15-2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0692